

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 641 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2016**

Ramnath Trimbak Korde .. Petitioner

Versus

Shivaji Jondhale and others .. Respondents

Ms. Bhagyashree S. Karhale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri S. B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATE : 09TH NOVEMBER, 2017.

ORDER :

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 23.11.2017.
Humdast allowed.

2. The learned A. G. P. shall also take instructions from the respondent No. 2, as to why the amount which the petitioner is entitled has not been determined by the respondent No. 2.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]