

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONCEPT PETITION NO. 641 OF 2017 IN WP/5072/2016

RAMNATH TRIMBAK KORDE
VERSUS
SHIVAJI JONDHALE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Bhagyashree S. Karhale.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. S. Dande.

...
WITH CP/642/2017 IN WP/5071/2016
WITH CP/643/2017 IN WP/11600/2016
WITH CP/644/2017 IN WP/5052/2016
WITH CP/645/2017 IN WP/11599/2016
WITH CP/646/2017 IN WP/5073/2016
WITH CP/647/2017 IN WP/5068/2016
WITH CP/648/2017 IN WP/5050/2016
WITH CP/649/2017 IN WP/5066/2016
WITH CP/650/2017 IN WP/5051/2016

...
CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.

DATE : 24th February, 2018.

PER COURT:-

The respondent No.3 Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation (Local Sector), Jalna, shall inform the time frame for disbursement of the amount of rental compensation to the petitioners, as determined by the Sub Divisional Officer, on the next date.

Stand over to 12th March, 2018.

In the event of failure, the concerned respondent shall remain present before this court.

[K.K.SONAWANE, J]

[R.M. BORDE, J]

grt/-