

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.641/2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5072/2016
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITIONS NOS.642/2017
TO 650/2017

Ramnath Trimbak Korde.

...Petitioner..

Versus

Shivaji Jondhale & others.

...Respondents...

Smt.B.S. Karhale, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri S.S. Dande, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.

.....

CORAM: R.M. BORDE &
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.

DATE: 17.04.2018

ORDER :

1] S.O. to 7.6.2018.

2] Presence of respondent no.3 – Executive Engineer,
Minor Irrigation (Local Sector), Jalna, stands dispensed
with on the adjourned date.

(K.K. SONAWANE, J.)

(R.M. BORDE, J.)