



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 641 OF 2017
IN WP/5072/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 644 OF 2017
IN WP/5052/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 648 OF 2017
IN WP/5050/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 649 OF 2017
IN WP/5066/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 650 OF 2017
IN WP/5051/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 645 OF 2017
IN WP/11599/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 646 OF 2017
IN WP/5073/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 642 OF 2017
IN WP/5071/2016**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017
IN WP/5068/2016**

**RAMNATH TRIMBAK KORDE
VERSUS
SHIVAJI JONDHALE AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. Bhagyashree Karhale, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent – State.

Mr. S.G. Sangle, Advocate for respondent No.3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

. Learned counsel for the respondent-Acquiring Body filed on record a chart showing that the compensation amounts are paid to all these respective petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners also confirms the said fact. As such, the order under contempt has been complied with and accordingly all these contempt petitions stand disposed of alongwith pending civil applications therein.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE